
Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 15,299 11,790 77.1% 76.0%
Transfer 5,026 3,550 70.6% 69.0%
Exclusions 7
Overall 20,325 15,340 75.5% 74.2%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 14,880 11,527 77.5% 76.4%
Other 419 263 62.8% 61.4%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 961 681 70.9% 64.5%
Hispanic 571 431 75.5% 75.6%
Other 13,767 10,678 77.6% 76.8%
By Sex
Male 6,694 5,116 76.4% 76.6%
Female 8 605 6 674 77 6% 75 5%
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FemaleFemale 8,605 6,674 77.6% 75.5%
By Residency
Resident 11,900 8,943 75.2% 72.8%
Non‐Res. 3,399 2,847 83.8% 86.5%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 7,725 6,919 89.6% 90.2%
2.0‐2.99 4,503 3,723 82.7% 81.8%
<2.0 3,071 1,148 37.4% 33.4%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 13,960 11,022 79.0% 78.1%
20‐21 580 319 55.0% 56.1%
22‐24 252 130 51.6% 51.3%
25+ 507 319 62.9% 55.7%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 2,625 2,088 91.0% 89.9%
800‐1190 8,099 3,221 77.2% 76.7%
400‐790 690 36 57.7% 57.5%
No SAT 3,885 1,414 70.8% 68.9%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 1,987 1,807 90.9% 90.6%
11‐25% 2,904 2,368 81.5% 80.9%
26‐50% 3,305 2,418 73.2% 72.2%
Bottom 50% 1,809 1,002 55.4% 51.3%
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Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 7,563 6,759 89.4% 90.4%
Transfer 935 784 83.9% 86.6%
Exclusions 1
Overall 8,498 7,543 88.8% 89.9%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 7,557 6,754 89.4% 90.4%
Other ** ** 83.3% 81.8%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 362 313 86.5% 86.2%
Hispanic 206 181 87.9% 89.9%
Other 6,995 6,265 89.6% 90.6%
By Sex
Male 3,567 3,183 89.2% 90.7%
Female 3,996 3,576 89.5% 90.1%
By Residency
Resident 4,678 4,248 90.8% 90.5%
Non‐Res 2 885 2 511 87 0% 90 3%

Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)
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Non‐Res. 2,885 2,511 87.0% 90.3%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 4,803 4,460 92.9% 94.5%
2.0‐2.99 2,165 1,961 90.6% 91.1%
<2.0 595 338 56.8% 57.0%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 7,467 6,686 89.5% 90.5%
20‐21 78 57 73.1% 85.2%
22‐24 16 14 87.5% 71.4%
25+ ** ** 100.0% 80.0%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 2,243 2,088 93.1% 92.4%
800‐1190 3,661 3,221 88.0% 89.4%
400‐790 38 36 94.7% 83.3%
No SAT 1,621 1,414 87.2% 90.5%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 1,333 1,251 93.8% 94.2%
11‐25% 1,599 1,417 88.6% 90.2%
26‐50% 1,208 1,041 86.2% 87.0%
Bottom 50% 124 94 75.8% 75.5%
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Undergraduate Retention Report Vol. 19, No. 1.1

Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 3,039 2,137 70.3% 66.1%
Transfer 1,723 1,213 70.4% 67.8%
Exclusions 3
Overall 4,762 3,350 70.3% 66.7%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 2,870 2,023 70.5% 65.9%
Other 169 114 67.5% 70.1%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 256 183 71.5% 54.5%
Hispanic 95 69 72.6% 74.7%
Other 2,688 1,885 70.1% 66.9%
By Sex
Male 1,275 875 68.6% 66.5%
Female 1,764 1,262 71.5% 65.9%
By Residency
Resident 2,853 1,993 69.9% 65.5%
Non‐Res 186 144 77 4% 76 6%
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Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)

61%

60%

70%

70%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bachelor's

Other

Five-Year Span in Retention Rates, 
2004-2008 Cohorts

Current

61%

63%

70%

77%

Resident

Non-Res.

61%

60%

70%

70%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Beginner

Transfer 

Five-Year Span in Retention Rates, 
2004-2008 Cohorts

Current

52%

58%

62%

71%

75%

70%

African Am.

Hispanic

Other

59%

63%

69%

72%

Male

Female

Non‐Res. 186 144 77.4% 76.6%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 1,361 1,200 88.2% 85.3%
2.0‐2.99 937 710 75.8% 75.6%
<2.0 741 227 30.6% 25.4%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 2,673 1,900 71.1% 67.0%
20‐21 167 102 61.1% 63.2%
22‐24 73 38 52.1% 55.7%
25+ 126 97 77.0% 57.7%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 250 210 84.0% 81.7%
800‐1190 2,069 1,467 70.9% 67.8%
400‐790 177 106 59.9% 57.3%
No SAT 543 354 65.2% 57.3%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 375 332 88.5% 84.1%
11‐25% 652 488 74.8% 69.4%
26‐50% 869 596 68.6% 64.4%
Bottom 50% 361 195 54.0% 52.5%
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Undergraduate Retention Report Vol. 19, No. 1.1

Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 328 194 59.1% 56.8%
Transfer 232 145 62.5% 65.9%
Exclusions 0
Overall 560 339 60.5% 59.9%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 328 194 59.1% 58.3%
Other ** ** n/a 41.4%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 14 9 64.3% 58.3%
Hispanic ** ** 40.0% 57.1%
Other 309 183 59.2% 56.7%
By Sex
Male 118 66 55.9% 50.0%
Female 210 128 61.0% 61.5%
By Residency
Resident 285 166 58.2% 56.4%
Non‐Res 43 28 65 1% 59 1%

IU East
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Non‐Res. 43 28 65.1% 59.1%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 133 112 84.2% 74.6%
2.0‐2.99 79 52 65.8% 68.6%
<2.0 116 30 25.9% 19.8%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 231 145 62.8% 60.7%
20‐21 35 15 42.9% 45.2%
22‐24 14 5 35.7% 40.0%
25+ 48 29 60.4% 49.0%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ ** ** 62.5% 60.0%
800‐1190 143 96 67.1% 66.9%
400‐790 21 7 33.3% 52.6%
No SAT 156 86 55.1% 48.6%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 16 13 81.3% 75.0%
11‐25% 36 27 75.0% 75.0%
26‐50% 79 53 67.1% 63.8%
Bottom 50% 69 32 46.4% 51.1%
**Began cell contains 10 or fewer students
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Undergraduate Retention Report Vol. 19, No. 1.1

Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 995 599 60.2% 59.9%
Transfer 604 384 63.6% 61.3%
Exclusions 0
Overall 1,599 983 61.5% 60.5%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 980 591 60.3% 59.9%
Other 15 8 53.3% 64.3%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 63 26 41.3% 45.6%
Hispanic 34 21 61.8% 51.9%
Other 898 552 61.5% 61.1%
By Sex
Male 446 249 55.8% 57.7%
Female 549 350 63.8% 61.8%
By Residency
Resident 965 584 60.5% 59.9%
Non‐Res 30 15 50 0% 61 0%

Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)
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Non‐Res. 30 15 50.0% 61.0%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 324 245 75.6% 78.5%
2.0‐2.99 310 232 74.8% 72.3%
<2.0 361 122 33.8% 28.8%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 871 537 61.7% 62.7%
20‐21 45 19 42.2% 56.1%
22‐24 27 14 51.9% 27.8%
25+ 52 29 55.8% 42.6%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 28 21 75.0% 47.1%
800‐1190 299 181 60.5% 66.0%
400‐790 47 23 48.9% 56.7%
No SAT 621 374 60.2% 58.2%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 73 54 74.0% 81.5%
11‐25% 142 96 67.6% 65.2%
26‐50% 275 173 62.9% 69.1%
Bottom 50% 276 136 49.3% 46.7%
* IU students only
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Undergraduate Retention Report Vol. 19, No. 1.1

Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 401 227 56.6% 53.1%
Transfer 144 93 64.6% 57.7%
Exclusions 0
Overall 545 320 58.7% 54.5%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 388 220 56.7% 53.5%
Other 13 7 53.8% 43.8%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 19 10 52.6% 18.2%
Hispanic 11 7 63.6% 72.2%
Other 371 210 56.6% 53.2%
By Sex
Male 157 81 51.6% 51.4%
Female 244 146 59.8% 54.3%
By Residency
Resident 397 226 56.9% 53.0%
Non‐Res ** ** 25 0% 100 0%

IU Kokomo

Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)
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Non‐Res. ** ** 25.0% 100.0%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 119 93 78.2% 83.5%
2.0‐2.99 133 92 69.2% 70.1%
<2.0 149 42 28.2% 20.7%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 321 189 58.9% 55.0%
20‐21 22 11 50.0% 31.0%
22‐24 15 6 40.0% 31.6%
25+ 43 21 48.8% 66.7%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ ** ** 60.0% 68.8%
800‐1190 251 153 61.0% 57.7%
400‐790 45 22 48.9% 40.0%
No SAT 95 46 48.4% 44.6%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 26 20 76.9% 80.0%
11‐25% 68 49 72.1% 65.7%
26‐50% 131 77 58.8% 59.9%
Bottom 50% 133 61 45.9% 37.9%
**Began cell contains 10 or fewer students

53%

31%

57%

59%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bachelor's

Other

Five-Year Span in Retention Rates, 
2004-2008 Cohorts

Current

53%
0%

57%
100%

Resident

Non-Res.

53%

31%

32%

48%

59%

58%

50%

67%

<20

20-21

22-24

25+

76%

60%

17%

83%

70%

28%

3.0-4.0

2.0-2.99

<2.0

40%

56%

38%

36%

76%

61%

49%

53%

1200+

800-1190

400-790

No SAT

71%

63%

52%

38%

85%

72%

65%

46%

Top 10%

11-25%

26-50%

Bottom 50%

53%

56%

57%

69%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Beginner

Transfer 

Five-Year Span in Retention Rates, 
2004-2008 Cohorts

Current

18%
0%

53%

55%

72%

57%

African Am.

Hispanic

Other

46%

54%

52%

60%

Male

Female

University Reporting and Research
www.iu.edu/~upira KO

Poplars 811
      (812) 855-9893



Undergraduate Retention Report Vol. 19, No. 1.1

Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 768 505 65.8% 61.5%
Transfer 345 239 69.3% 63.2%
Exclusions 2
Overall 1,113 744 66.8% 62.0%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 691 455 65.8% 62.1%
Other 77 50 64.9% 56.6%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 112 64 57.1% 53.6%
Hispanic 135 97 71.9% 69.1%
Other 521 344 66.0% 62.2%
By Sex
Male 255 158 62.0% 61.9%
Female 513 347 67.6% 61.2%
By Residency
Resident 759 501 66.0% 62.1%
Non‐Res ** ** 44 4% 18 2%

IU Northwest
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Five-Year Span in Retention Rates, 
2004-2008 Cohorts

Current

46%

59%

57%

57%

72%

66%

African Am.

Hispanic

Other

50%

59%

52%

60%

Male

Female

Non‐Res. ** ** 44.4% 18.2%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 245 197 80.4% 84.7%
2.0‐2.99 241 194 80.5% 73.5%
<2.0 282 114 40.4% 31.3%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 543 379 69.8% 65.4%
20‐21 90 49 54.4% 40.6%
22‐24 36 18 50.0% 55.3%
25+ 99 59 59.6% 57.6%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 16 10 62.5% 68.8%
800‐1190 397 291 73.3% 68.3%
400‐790 136 75 55.1% 57.3%
No SAT 219 129 58.9% 50.2%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 51 46 90.2% 73.9%
11‐25% 75 55 73.3% 69.8%
26‐50% 141 97 68.8% 64.2%
Bottom 50% 255 155 60.8% 59.4%
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Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Previous 
Cohort

Beginner 1,135 720 63.4% 58.5%
Transfer 533 375 70.4% 63.9%
Exclusions 1
Overall 1,668 1,095 65.6% 60.2%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 1,024 655 64.0% 58.7%
Other 111 65 58.6% 56.6%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 79 47 59.5% 49.3%
Hispanic 65 42 64.6% 65.4%
Other 991 631 63.7% 58.9%
By Sex
Male 446 261 58.5% 55.8%
Female 689 459 66.6% 60.3%
By Residency
Resident 1,088 691 63.5% 58.9%
Non‐Res 47 29 61 7% 48 6%

IU South Bend

Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)
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Non‐Res. 47 29 61.7% 48.6%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 372 300 80.6% 80.1%
2.0‐2.99 330 256 77.6% 68.6%
<2.0 433 164 37.9% 32.8%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 902 594 65.9% 60.1%
20‐21 89 45 50.6% 40.7%
22‐24 48 22 45.8% 56.8%
25+ 96 59 61.5% 61.3%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 48 33 68.8% 69.4%
800‐1190 675 456 67.6% 60.9%
400‐790 125 74 59.2% 53.2%
No SAT 287 157 54.7% 53.7%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 62 49 79.0% 84.6%
11‐25% 160 116 72.5% 66.7%
26‐50% 311 203 65.3% 60.5%
Bottom 50% 294 175 59.5% 48.2%
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Persistence to Second Year by Cohort Status

Began Retained
Retention 
Rate

Retention 
Rate

Beginner 1,070 649 60.7% 60.0%
Transfer 510 317 62.2% 61.3%
Exclusions 0
Overall 1,580 966 61.1% 60.5%

     
By Intended Degree
Bachelor's 1,042 635 60.9% 60.0%
Other 28 14 50.0% 64.7%
By Ethnicity
African Am. 56 29 51.8% 43.3%
Hispanic 20 12 60.0% 50.0%
Other 994 608 61.2% 60.9%
By Sex
Male 430 243 56.5% 54.7%
Female 640 406 63.4% 64.1%
By Residency
Resident 875 534 61.0% 62.1%
Non‐Res 195 115 59 0% 49 7%

IU Southeast

Retention Rates by Selected Characteristics (All Beginners)
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Non‐Res. 195 115 59.0% 49.7%
By First Semester GPA
3.0‐4.0 368 312 84.8% 84.3%
2.0‐2.99 308 226 73.4% 71.0%
<2.0 394 111 28.2% 28.2%
By Age at Time of Entry
<20 952 592 62.2% 62.0%
20‐21 54 21 38.9% 39.2%
22‐24 23 13 56.5% 62.1%
25+ 41 23 56.1% 52.5%
By Combined SAT Scores Ranges
1200+ 22 15 68.2% 76.5%
800‐1190 604 388 64.2% 64.7%
400‐790 101 55 54.5% 60.0%
No SAT 343 191 55.7% 49.3%
By HS Rank Ranges
Top 10% 51 42 82.4% 85.7%
11‐25% 172 120 69.8% 76.3%
26‐50% 291 178 61.2% 61.6%
Bottom 50% 297 154 51.9% 48.0%
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